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Achieving More Together as God'’s Children

School News:
Fun service at St John’s Church

Our children celebrated the theme of baptism
recently by dowsing the hands of their teacher’s, Mr
Kay and Miss Smith with Ketchup. The teachers
then had their hands washed by children bringing
up cups of water which was a symbol of, turn away
from bad and do good things instead. The children
loved celebrating this special message.

Once a week take a peek!

Head lice are extremely common. Please could
you keep checking your child’s hair and treat them
accordingly.

For more information please check;

www.onceaweektakeapeek.com which has some
great advice for parents on head lice.

Diary Dates:
Wed 13th June - Yr 6 Leavers’ Service -

1.30 pm Durham Cathedral
- Rev. David’s After School Club
Thur 14th June - Yr 4 visit to Arberia Roman Fort

W/C Monday 18th June - Sports Week

Wed 27th June Rev. David’s After School Club

Fri 29th June

Reception visit to Hamsterley
Forest

Thur 5th July Yr 5 visit to Beamish

Wed 11th July Rev. David’'s After School Club

Friday 13th July

Yr 6 Leavers’ Party

Mon 16th July Yr 6 visit Lightwater Valley

Fri 20th July - Yr 6 Leaver’'s Assembly

Friday 20th July 2018 School Closes
Reopens Wednesday 5th September 2018

Star of the Week - 11th May 2018

Reception - Joshua
Year 1 - Sky-May
Year 2 - Sophie
Year 3 - Aylar-Rose
Year 4 - Lewis
Year 5 - Amber
Year 6 - Ethan

Reception - Millie

Year 1 - Alfie

Year 2 - Ellie

Year 3 - Kenyon
Year 4 - Eva

Year 5 - Mason
Year 6 - Whole Class

Reception - Harry

Year 1 - Sienna
Year 2 - Whole Class
Year 3 - Tianna
Year 4 - Isabelle
Year 5 - Ryan

Year 6 - Aiden

Reception - Mia

Year 1 - Faith
Year 2 - Ava
Year 3 - Olivia B
Year 4 - Tyler-day
Year 5 - Lacey
Year 6 - Bobbie

Congratulations to Jack in Year 4 who
competed in the Edinburgh Marathon
Festival recently by running the 1.5K
race. Jack completed this in 6 minutes
and 57 seconds, 39th overall. An
amazing achievement!

Watch out for Jack in future Olympics!
Well done Jack!
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